

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K . H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4683/2012

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.L&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5034 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5270 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7600 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7636 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7716 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7809 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7813 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7864 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8126 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8165 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Amulya,adv.  
Mr.Ritin Rai,adv.  
Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajendra Soni,adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,  
Mr. C.D. Singh

.....2

Mr. Vikas Mehta

Ms.Jemtiben,adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,adv.

Mr.M.T.George,adv.  
Mr.M.P.Vinod,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the appearing respondents are present. What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that although by order dated 15th January,14 of this Court the Ld.counsel for the petitioner was granted last opportunity for filing the proof of dasti service of notice issued to the unserved respondents in SLP(C) Nos.5270, 7600, 8126 and 8165/2012, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB