

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4683/2012

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.L

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.5034/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.5270/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.7636/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.7716/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.7600/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.7809/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.7813/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.7864/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.8165/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.8126/2012 (XI-A)

Date : 07-03-2018 These petitions were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K. Agrawal and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the Registry is requested to place the papers before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for such administrative directions as may be considered appropriate.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar