

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2525/2018

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 1(Application for substitution to substitute the name of R.No.1) in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2530, 2533 AND 2535 OF 2018 ONLY to be listed on 29-10-2018 before Chamber Judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 2530/2018 (XI-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2013)
C.A. No. 2533/2018 (XI-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2013)
C.A. No. 2535/2018 (XI-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2013)

Date : 31-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR
Mr. Abhipsit Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr.Vasanth Bharani, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application before the Hon'ble Court.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

