

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2525/2018

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.L

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.169034 OF 2018(INTERVENTION) IN C.A. NO.2525 OF 2019
IA No. 169034/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 18-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For applicant Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Konark Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Application for Intervention is allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER