

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2525/2018

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.L

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal No. 2526/2018

Date : 24-02-2020 C.A. No. 2526/2018 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR(NP)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2526/2018

The matter not to be listed this week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER