

ITEM NO.101  
(Part-heard)

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2525/2018

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

( [ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 2534/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2535/2018 (XI-A)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2013)

C.A. No. 2533/2018 (XI-A)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2013)

C.A. No. 2532/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2531/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2529/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2526/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2527/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2530/2018 (XI-A)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2013)

C.A. No. 2528/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 22-07-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kritika Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant S. Pratap, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. S. Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prathamesh Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Iyer, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sen, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Hemant Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Adhia, Adv.  
Mr. Pratik Kothari, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.  
Ms. Anandita Barman, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.  
Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Prashant Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben AO., Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ritin Rai, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant(s) started his arguments at 11.30 a.m and concluded at 3.00 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Prashant S. Pratap learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent(s) started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

List on Friday, the 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2020 as part-heard.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER