

ITEM NO.21

Court No. 4
(Through Video Conferencing)

(REVISED)
SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2525/2018

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T.
VERSUS
M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.L

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2526/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2527/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2530/2018 (XI-A)
(With IA No. 1/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 2529/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2528/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2531/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2532/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2533/2018 (XI-A)
(With IA No. 1/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 2534/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2535/2018 (XI-A)
(With IA No. 1/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 24-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kritika Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s)
R.1 in C.A.No.2535/2018 Mr. Prashant S. Pratap, Sr. Adv.
2530/2018,2533/2018, Ms. S. Priya, Adv.

C.A. No. 2525/2018 etc.

2532/2018, 2529/2018,
2526/2018

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

I.A. No. 65904/2020
in C.A. No. 2525/2018

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Adhia, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Gupta, Adv.

R.6 in
C.A. No. 2525/2018

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prathamesh Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR
Mr. Shiv Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anandita Barman, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

R.1 in
C.A. No. 2534/2018

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

R.1 in
C.A. No. 2531/2018

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Applications for substitution and intervention are
allowed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

C.A. No. 2525/2018 etc.

ITEM NO.21

Court No. 4
(Through Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2525/2018

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T.
VERSUS
M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.L

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2526/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2527/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2530/2018 (XI-A)
(With IA No. 1/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 2529/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2528/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2531/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2532/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2533/2018 (XI-A)
(With IA No. 1/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 2534/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2535/2018 (XI-A)
(With IA No. 1/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 24-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kritika Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s)

R.1 in C.A.No.2535/2018 Mr. Prashant S. Pratap, Sr. Adv.

C.A. No. 2525/2018 etc.

2530/2018, 2533/2018,
2532/2018, 2529/2018,
2526/2018

Ms. S. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

I.A. No. 65904/2020
in C.A. No. 2525/2018

Mr. Kavın Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Adhia, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Gupta, Adv.

R.6 in
C.A. No. 2525/2018

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prathamesh Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR
Mr. Shiv Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anandita Barman, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

R.1 in
C.A. No. 2534/2018

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

R.1 in
C.A. No. 2531/2018

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER